

Director of the U.S. Patent of TRADENANT and Trademark Office
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

10-30-2002



102266199

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		, 022			Attorney Docket No. 109331					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Johan KOOLS // 24.02	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): ROBERT C. YOUNG 232 RICHARDSON STREET GREENPOINT, NEW YORK 11222					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
		Security Agreement Change of Name	į							
		Other								
	B.	Execution Date: August 4, 2002								
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	execution date of the application is:							
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/209,907		C.	Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?									
5.		me and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	Name: James A. Oliff			7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 135652_)					
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	To	Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original adjournment.								
	_	100 ft 100 ft 27 075		Date: October 24, 2002						
		nes A Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 el S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430								
		Total number of pages i	nclud	ling co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

10/29/2002 GTOH11

00000043 10209907

01 FC:8021

40.00 00

PATENT REEL: 013423 FRAME: 0797

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Johan KOOLS		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)			
		(4)						
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)						
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	Robert C Your					
		(10)	(10) 232 Richardson Street, Greenpoint, New York 11222					
		the en invent divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11) MICROWAVE SUSCEPTOR WITH FLUID ABSORBENT STRUCTURE						
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number							
		/ Attor	nev Docket No	109331				
	Apprication Number	`	(Attorney Docket No. 109331)					
			nch the undersign in date herewith c		cuted an application for p	atent in the United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application	1 Serial Number	10/209,907			
	filed applications	filed						
the Ass claims of reexam from sa herein a binding identifi	olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3). Each undersigned agree for provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agree in ation a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said application(s) to the said application (s) to the said on him and his heirs, succession of the said that the has not the said that the	ivision the in obtaining to executed States and Assignee, executed syor grants in or desira	ereof, or any paterng evidence and gute all papers and vention for Protectorn all affirmatives patent to the As requests the Directorn as Assignee of the as Assignee of the gins and legal repthe firm of OLIFF ble in order to co	ent or reissue appliegoing forward with documents and petition of Industrial I e acts which may be signee. Sector of Patents to ince entire interest, a cute, any agreementatives. F. & BERRIDGE, PLC mply with the rule:	cation based thereon, for such interference. Inform any act which may property or similar agreemence necessary to obtain, makes any and all Letters I and dovenants that he has not in conflict herewith, and the power to insert on the soft the United States Pat	Patents of the United States resulting full right to convey the entire interest and agrees that this assignment is his assignment any further ent and Trademark Office for		
	In witness whereof, execu	-	=		osite the undersigned na	me(s).		
Date	<u> ७५ - ०६ - २००</u>) <u>(</u>	Invent	tor Signature	Type	(SEAL)		
Date			Invent	tor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date	<u></u>		lnvent	tor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Invent	tor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Invent	tor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Invent	tor Signature	****	(SEAL)		
Date			Invent			(SEAL)		
Date						(SEAL)		
						a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If		
neither,	then it should be signed bef					Total A Salas Me Sign M		

RECORDED: 10/24/2002

PATENT

REEL: 013423 FRAME: 0798